
Final    1 2 3 4 OT T 
Stanford #17  (4-2)  0 10 0 3 0 13 
Notre Dame #7  (6-0) 3 0 0 10 7 20 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
ND FG Kyle Brindza kicked a 29-yard field goal :36 
4 PLAYS, 4 YARDS, TOP 0:51  ND 3-0  (RESULT FROM 46YD INT RET) 
2nd Quarter 
STAN TD Everett Golson fumbled. Chase Thomas recovered fumble (Jordan Williamson made PAT) 6:06  
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00  STAN 7-3 
STAN FG Jordan Williamson kicked a 48-yard field goal 0:00 
7 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 1:34  STAN 10-3 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER BAD SNAP ON FG TRY) 
3rd Quarter 
None  
4th Quarter 
ND TD Everett Golson passed to Tyler Eifert to the right for 24 yard gain  
(Kyle Brindza made PAT) 14:15 
8 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 4:18  ND 10-10 
STAN FG Jordan Williamson kicked a 27-yard field goal 6:13 
16 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 8:03 STAN 13-10 
ND FG Kyle Brindza kicked a 22-yard field goal 0:20 
12 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 5:52 ND 13-13 
OT 
ND TD Everett Golson passed to TJ Jones to the right for 7 yard gain (Kyle Brindza made PAT)  
4 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, ND 20-13 
 
Team Stats 
 

STNFRD  ND 
First Downs  13  19 
Plays-Net Yards 65-272  72-334 
Rushes-Yds  40-147  44-150 
Passing Yds  125  184 
Passes   12-25-2 16-28-0 
Punts   6-274  5-206 
Fumbles-Lost  0-0  5-3 
Penalties-Yds  6-65  9-70 
SACKS   1-3  3-18 
Time of Poss.  28:34  31:26 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
STNFRD: Stepfan Taylor 28-102, Anthony Wilkerson 3-12, Kelsey Young 2-11, Josh Nunes 2-10,  
Remound Wright 2-7, Ryan Hewitt 1-5, Ricky Seale 1-2, Team 1--2 
ND: Cierre Wood 12-66, Theo Riddick 12-45, Everett Golson 15-41, George Atkinson 3-21,  
Tommy Rees 1--7, Ben Turk 1--16 
PASSING 
STNFRD: Josh Nunes 12-25-125-2 
ND: Everett Golson 12-24-141-0, Tommy Rees 4-4-43-0 
RECEIVING 
STNFRD: Zach Ertz 4-55, Stepfan Taylor 4-22, Drew Terrell 3-37, Kelsey Young 1-11 
ND: Tyler Eifert 4-57, TJ Jones 4-52, Theo Riddick 3-38, DaVaris Daniels 2-24, Daniel Smith 1-8, 
Robby Toma 1-5, George Atkinson 1-0 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Stanford KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:33 32 3 7 1:27

2 1 Notre Dame PUNT 13:33 26 FUMB 10:09 47 8 21 3:24

3 1 Stanford FUMB 10:09 opp 47 INT 7:42 opp 20 5 27 2:27

4 1 Notre Dame INT 7:42 1 PUNT 6:13 9 3 8 1:29

5 1 Stanford PUNT 6:13 48 PUNT 3:49 46 3 -2 2:24

6 1 Notre Dame PUNT 3:49 20 PUNT 2:20 24 3 4 1:29

7 1 Stanford PUNT 2:20 37 INT 1:27 42 2 5 0:53

8 1 Notre Dame INT 1:27 opp 16 FG 0:36 opp 12 4 4 0:51

9 1 Stanford KO 0:36 25 FGA 9:46 opp 8 12 67 5:50

10 2 Notre Dame FGA 9:46 20 PUNT 7:52 33 4 13 1:54

11 2 Stanford PUNT 7:52 34 PUNT 6:55 39 3 5 0:57

12 2 Notre Dame PUNT 6:55 10 FUMB 6:06 0 3 -10 0:49

13 2 Stanford FUMB 6:06 TD 6:06 0 0 0:00

14 2 Notre Dame KO 6:06 13 DOWNS 1:34 opp 26 11 61 4:32

15 2 Stanford DOWNS 1:34 26 FG 15:00 opp 30 7 44 1:34

16 3 Notre Dame KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:59 27 3 2 1:01

17 3 Stanford PUNT 13:59 42 PUNT 11:41 43 3 1 2:18

18 3 Notre Dame PUNT 11:41 20 PUNT 9:27 19 3 -1 2:14

19 3 Stanford PUNT 9:27 45 PUNT 8:05 opp 49 3 6 1:22

20 3 Notre Dame PUNT 8:05 12 FUMB 4:32 opp 17 8 71 3:33

21 3 Stanford FUMB 4:32 17 PUNT 3:33 19 3 2 0:59

22 3 Notre Dame PUNT 3:33 48 TD 14:15 8 52 4:18

23 4 Stanford KO 14:15 25 FG 6:12 opp 10 16 65 8:03

24 4 Notre Dame KO 6:12 16 FG 0:20 opp 5 12 79 5:52

25 4 Stanford KO 0:20 25 HALF 0:00 23 1 -2 0:20

26 5 Notre Dame POSS 15:00 opp 25 TD 15:00 4 25 0:00

27 5 Stanford POSS 15:00 opp 25 DOWNS 15:00 opp 1 7 24 0:00

28 5 Notre Dame DOWNS 15:00 1 0 1 null 0 0 0:00


